TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY -- TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Christa	als Acquisition, LLC		112/31/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Peeka	y, Inc.		12/31/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
ConRe	ev, Inc.		12/31/2012	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON
Condo	m Revolution, Inc.		12/31/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cortland Capital Market Services LLC	
Street Address:	225 W. Washington Street, 21st Fl.	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4105586	CHRISTAL'S
Registration Number:	4105575	THE FUN STARTS HERE
Registration Number:	4105574	CHRISTAL'S
Registration Number:	4105576	CHRISTAL'S THE FUN STARTS HERE
Registration Number:	2228130	A TOUCH OF ROMANCE
Registration Number:	1922743	LOVERS PACKAGE
Registration Number:	3466293	AMOUR
Registration Number:	2623551	AMOUR
Registration Number:	3317935	
Registration Number:	3283605	SUTERA
Registration Number:	3498172	SUTERA

TRADEMARK | REEL: 004933 FRAME: 0076

:H \$440.00

900242819

Serial Number:	85556573	LOVERS
Serial Number:	85556564	LOVERS
Serial Number:	85376167	
Registration Number:	3250550	CONREV
Registration Number:	3015334	CONDOM REVOLUTION
Registration Number:	3031755	SEX IN A BUCKET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125935955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 756-2494

Email: watt.wanapha@srz.com

Correspondent Name: Watt Wanapha

Address Line 1: Schulte, Roth & Zabel, 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	015752.0007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Watt Wanapha
Signature:	/RS for WW/
Date:	12/31/2012

Total Attachments: 6

source=Cortland Assignment#page1.tif source=Cortland Assignment#page2.tif source=Cortland Assignment#page3.tif source=Cortland Assignment#page4.tif source=Cortland Assignment#page5.tif source=Cortland Assignment#page6.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004933 FRAME: 0077

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY - - TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, each of Christals Acquisition, LLC, Peekay, Inc., ConRev, Inc. and Condom Revolution, Inc. (each an "Assignor" and, collectively, the "Assignors") has adopted, used and is using, and holds all right, title and interest in and to, such Assignor's trademarks and service marks listed on the attached Schedule A, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, each Assignor has entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement, dated December 31, 2012 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise changed from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of Cortland Capital Market Services LLC, as the Collateral Agent for itself and certain lenders (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, if any, the "Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, each Assignor has assigned to the Assignee and granted to the Assignee for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement) a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of such Assignor in, to and under the Trademarks, together with, among other things, the good-will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Assignor does hereby pledge, convey, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee and grants to the Assignee for the benefit of the Assignee and the Lenders a continuing security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations.

Each Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

DOC ID - 19402030.6 NYI-4493957v2

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of December 31, 2012.

CHRISTALS ACQUISITION, LLC

Bv:

Name: Michael Rhind

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Trademarks Security Agreement

TRADEMARK REEL: 004933 FRAME: 0079 PEEKAY, INC. CONREV, INC.

CONDOM REVOLUTION, INC.

By:

Name Rivery Roberts
Title: President and Treasurer

SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

Trademarks and Trademark Applications Owned by Christals Acquisition, LLC

Trademark	Application or	Filing Date
	Registration No.	I ming Date
CHRISTAL'S (word mark)	4,105,586	7-20-2011
THE FUN STARTS HERE (word mark)	4,105,575	7-20-2011
CHRISTAL'S & Heart Logo	4,105,574	7-20-2011
CHRISTALS		
CHRISTAL'S THE FUN STARTS HERE & Heart Logo	4,105,576	7-20-2011
CHRISTAL'S The Feet Starte Here		
Heart Design	85/376,167	7-20-2011

DOC ID - 19402030.6 NYI-4493957v2

3

Trademarks and Trademark Applications Owned by Peekay, Inc.

Trademark	T	T =:::
rademark	Application or	Filing Date
	Registration No.	
A TOUCH OF	2,228,130	12-26-1997
ROMANCE		
LOVERS	1,922,743	10-31-1994
PACKAGE	1,2 = 2,7 13	10-51-1774
100		
AMOUR	3,466,293	09-26-2007
, unoun	3,400,293	09-20-2007
AMOUR	2 (22 66)	10.12.0000
AMOUR	2,623,551	12-13-2000
MISC DESIGN	2 217 025	
	3,317,935	06-19-2006
(LOVERS LOGO)		
	•	
ଝ		
9		
+		
CUTEDA	2.22.	
SUTERA	3,283,605	04-13-2005
0110000		
SUTERA	3,498,172	10-02-2007
Lovers (Word	85556573	02-29-2012
Mark)		
Lovers (Design	85556564	02-29-2012
Mark)	,	02-27-2012
,		

Trademarks and Trademark Applications Owned by ConRev, Inc.

Trademark	Application or Registration No.	Filing Date
CONREV	3,250,550	06-10-2005

Trademarks and Trademark Applications Owned by Condom Revolution, Inc.

	Trademark	Application or Registration No.	Filing Date
ļ			

NYI-4493957v2

CONDOM REVOLUTION	3,015,334	08-04-2004
SEX IN A BUCKET	3,031,755	08-04-2004

NYI-4493957v2

RECORDED: 12/31/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004933 FRAME: 0083